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      General Instructions to Candidates :

l There is a 'Cool off time' of 15 minutes in addition to the writing time.

l Use the 'Cool off time' to get familiar with questions and to plan your
answers.

l Read the questions carefully before answering.

l Write answer to the specific number of questions as instructed.

l Calculations, figures and graphs should be shown in the answer sheet itself.

l Malayalam version of the questions is also provided.

l Give equations wherever necessary.

l Electronic devices except nonprogrammable calculators are not allowed in
the Examination Hall.

     j]¡SÇw°¥:j]¡SÇw°¥:

l j]¡Ç]xVa yop¾]jV  kOrRo 15 o]j]ãV "WP¥ KLlV RRaU' DºLp]q]¨OU.

l "WP¥ KLlV RRaU' S\Lh|°¥ kq]\pRÕaLjOU D¾q°¥ ByPNfeU
R\áLjOU DkSpLY]¨OÐO.

l D¾q°¥ IuOfOÐf]jV oOÒV S\Lh|°¥ èÈLkO¡‹U vLp]¨eU.

l IŠL v]nLY¾]sOU j]¡SÇw]¨RÕŸ I¹U S\Lh|°¥ V̈ oLNfSo D¾qU
IuOSfºfOttP.

l We¨V  WPŸsOW¥, \]Nf°¥, NYLlOW¥, IÐ]v D¾qSkÕr]¤ fRÐ
DºLp]q]¨eU.

l S\Lh|°¥ ospLt¾]sOU j¤W]p]ŸOºV.

l Bvw|oOç òs¾V yovLW|°¥ RWLaO¨eU.

l SNkLNYLoOW¥ R\áLjLWL¾ WL¤¨OSsãrOW¥ Ku]RWpOç KqO
CsWVSNaLe]WV DkWqevOU kq}ƒLzLt]¤ DkSpLY]¨OvL¢ kLa]sæ.
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SECTION - I

Answer any seven from question

numbers 1 to 8. Each question carries

two marks.

1. Fill in the blanks by using the

given hints.

a) Study of rocks : Petrology

Study of structural features

in rocks : ..................

b) CWRDM : C e n t r e

for Water Resources

Development and

Management

GSI : .........................

2. Define the following terms.

a) Drainage basin

b) Ox-bow lakes

3. What is meant by artificial

recharge of groundwater? What

are the benefits of recharging of

wells by artificial means?

4. What is the difference between

glacial plucking and glacial

abrasion?

SECTION - I

1 oOf¤ 8 vRqpOtt S\Lh|°t]¤

JRfË]sOU 7 I¹U D¾qU IuOfOW.

KLSqL S\Lh|U 2 oL¡¨V v}fU.

1. fÐ]ŸOtt yP\j NkWLqU v]ŸV SkLp

nLY°¥ kPq]Õ]¨OW.

a) w]sWRt¨Or]\ÿOtt kbjU :

RkSNaLt^]

w]sWt]Rs yVNaWV\ÿr¤

l}\ÿrOWRt WOr]\ÿOtt kbjU

: ........................

b) CWRDM : Ry£¡ SlL¡ vLŸ¡

r]SyLuVyV RcvskVRo£V B¢cV

oLSj V̂Ro£V

GSI : .........................

2. fLRu krpOÐ kh°tORa j]¡vÿ\jU

IuOfOW.

a) RRNcSj^V Smy]¢yV

(j}¡or]NkShwU)

b) KLWVyV SmL faLW°¥

3. WQNf]o nP^s kq]SkLxeU RWLºV

DSÇw]¨OÐfV IÍLeV? WQNf]o

oL¡«°t]sPRa W]erOW¥ r}\L¡^V

R\áOÐfV RWLºOtt NkSpL^j°¥

IRÍsæLoLeV?

4. SYæx|¤ kæ¨]UYV, SYæx|¤

ASNmx¢ IÐ]v fÚ]sOtt

v|f|LyRoÍV?

(2)

(2)

(1)

(2)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(2)

(2)

(2)



Turn OverK- 3

122

5. Select the landforms produced

by glacial deposition from the

list given below.

(Cirque, Horn, Drumlins,

Erratics, Arete, Col)

6. Write down your ideas on the

geological aspects related with

the mudbanks or chakaras

appearing on the coast of

Kerala.

7. Differentiate between a Horst

and a Graben.

8. Complete the given table using

the hints given.

5. \OvRa S\¡¾]q]¨OÐ s]ð]¤

j]ÐOU SYæx|r]R£ j]Sƒke

nPqPk°¥ oLNfU f]qR´aO¾V

IuOfOW.

(y]¡¨V, SzL¦, NcUs]¢yV,

IrLã]WVyV, ASrãV, SWL¥)

6. SWqt Wa¤ f}q¾V

Nkf|ƒRÕaLrOtt ocVmLWVyV

AgvL \LWqpOoLp] mÌRÕŸ

^]SpLt^]¨sLp vyVfOfW¥

IÍLeV?

7. SzL¡ðV, NYLRm¢ IÐ]v

fÚ]sOtt v|f|LyU IÍLeV?

8. fÐ]q]¨OÐ yP\j SjL¨] kŸ]W

kP¡¾]pL¨OW.

(2)

(2)

(2)

(2)

Physical property Types / examples

l]y]¨¤ SNkLÕ¡Ÿ] Cj°¥/DhLzqe°¥

Habit Tabular, Foliated

zLm]ãV aLmOsL¡, SlLt]SpãcV

.............(a).............
Conchoidal, Even

W¦SWLpVc¤, CTv¢

Lustre
..............(b).............

syVã¡

(2)

(2)

(2)(2)
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SECTION - II
Answer any ten  from question
numbers 9 to 20 . Each question
carries three marks.
9. Name the following :

a) Distinctive topography /
landscape that results from
the erosional as well as
depositional work of ground
water.

b) Loose unconsolidated earth
materials that accumulate at
the base of hillslopes by the
processes of sheet erosion,
splash erosion and creep.

c) The lowest limit or level to
which a land surface can be
eroded by a stream.

10. Mention the type of plate
movement occurring along the
given plate boundaries.
a) The Mid-Atlantic Ridge
b) The Himalayan Mountain Ranges
c) The San Andreas Fault

11. a) What is the term applied to
denote the upper surface of
the zone of saturation of
ground water?

b) What is the difference
between porosity and
permeability?

12. The geological time is divided
into four grand divisions called
eons.
a) What are the two eons that

come after Hadean and
Archaean?

b) In which period does the
Holocene Epoch fall?

SECTION - II
9 oOf¤ 20  vRqpOtt S\Lh|°t]¤

JRfË]sOU 10 I¹U D¾qU IuOfOW.

KLSqL S\Lh|U 3 oL¡¨V v}fU.

9. fLRu RWLaO¾]q]¨OÐvpORa SkqV

IuOfOW:

a) nPY¡n ^s¾]R£ Akqhj

j]Sƒke Nkv¡¾j°tORa

lsoLp] qPkRÕaOÐ yv]Swx

oLp SaLSkLNYl]/nPNkWQf].

b) x}ãV CSrLx¢, yVkæLxV

CSrLx¢, NW}ÕV oOfsLp

NkNW]pWtORa lsoLp] WOÐ]¢

\q]vOWtORa \OvŸ]¤ Aa]´V

WPaOÐ Dr¨L¾ nTo

khL¡À°¥.

c) KqO jh]¨V Akqhj NkNW]p vu]

nPfs¾]¤ j]ÐOU BuU

WPŸLvOÐf]R£ JãvOU fLuVÐ

kq]i].

10. fÐ]q]¨OÐ lsW y}oWt]¤

ja¨OÐ lsW \sj°¥ JfO

v]i¾]¤DçvpLeV?

a) o]cV&AãVsL£]WV r]cV̂ V

b) z]oLsp¢ k¡vÿf j]qW¥

c) yL¢ B¢Nc]pLyV SlL¥ŸV

11. a) nPY¡n^s¾L¤ kPq]foLp

SoXspORa oOW¥ kqÕ]Rj JfV

khU DkSpLY]\ÿLeV

yP\]Õ]¨OÐfV?

b) SkLSrLy]ã]pOU Rk¡o]p]m]s]ã]

pOU fÚ]¤ IÍLeV

v|f|LyoOttfV?

12. ^]SpLt^] V̈ yopR¾ CSpLeOW¥

IÐr]pRÕaOÐ jLsV vs]p

c]v]xjOWtLp] v]n^]\ÿ]ŸOºV.

a) Szc]p¢, B¡¨]p¢ IÐ}

CSpLeOW¥¨V SwxU vqOÐ

qºV CSpLeOW¥ JRfsæLU?

b) JfV k]q}pc]sLeV SzLStLy}¢

CSkL¨V D¥RÕaOÐfV?

(1)

(2)

(3)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(2)

(1)

(2)

(1)
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13. A wide range of minerals, rocks

and metals are used in

construction industries. Identify

any three minerals / rocks used

in the construction of a modern

building.

14. a) The process of mountain

building is known as ...........

i) Epeirogeny

ii) Orogeny

iii) Magmatism

iv) Metamorphism

b) Name any two types of

mountains with examples of

each.

15. a) The geological process not

included under exogenous /

external earth processes.

i) Erosion

ii) Aggradation

iii) Magmatism

iv) Weathering

b) Explain the significance of

system concept in

understanding earth

processes.

16. Draw a diagram showing the

earth's interior and mark the

following divisions in it.

a) Mohorovicic discontinuity

b) Guttenberg discontinuity

c) Inner core

13. ks fq¾]sOtt iLfO¨tOU,

w]sWtOU, SsLz°tOU j]¡ÚLe

v|vyLp SoXsp]¤ DkSpLYRÕaO

¾OÐOºV. BiOj]W RWŸ]a

j]¡ÚLe SoXsp]¤ DkSpLY

RÕaO¾] vqOÐ JRfË]sOU oPÐV

iLfO¨tORaSpL w]sWtORaSpL SkqV

IuOfOW.

14. a) k¡vÿf qPk}Wqe NkNW]p .........

IÐ Skq]¤ Ar]pRÕaOÐO.

i) IÕ]SrL^j]

ii) KLSrL^j]

iii) oLYVoLã]yU

iv) RoãSoL¡l]yU

b) JRfË]sOU qºV fq¾]sOtt

k¡vÿf°tORa SkqOU AvpV¨V

DhLzqe°tOU IuOfOW.

15. a) IWVSðe¤ (mLz|^Lf)

NkNW]pWtORa WPŸ¾]¤

D¥RÕaO¾L¢ Wu]pL¾ nTo

NkNW]p JfV?

i) CSrLx¢

ii) ANYScx¢

iii) oLYVoLã]yU

iv) AkƒpU

b) nTo NkNW]pWRt yUmÌ]\ÿV

ojô]sL¨OÐf]jV I¡¾V y]ðU

yËsVkj¾]R£ NkLiLj|U

v]wh}Wq]¨OW.

16. nPo]pORa BÍq Zaj WLe]¨OÐ

\]NfU vq\ÿV fLRu krpOÐ nLY°¥

Af]¤ AapLtRÕaO¾OW.

a) RoLRzLSrLv]y]WV c]yVWº]

&j|Pv]ã]

b) YOŸ¢m¡YV c]yVWº]j|Pv]ã]

c) CÐ¡ SWL¡ (AW¨LÒV) (3)

(3)

(1)

(2)

(2)

(1)

(3)

(3)

(1)

(2)

(2)

(1)
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17. a) What is the hardest mineral

known?

b) Assign the relative hardness

of the minerals given below

according to the Moh's scale

of hardness.

Hint : Gypsum = Hardness 2

(Gypsum, Corundum,

Calcite, Orthoclase, Quartz)

18. Fill in the blanks.

a) Removal of fine sediment by

wind action is termed as .....

b) Mushroom rocks are formed

due to the ......... activity of

wind.

c) Stones that have been

polished and faceted due to

erosion activity by wind are

known as ..............

19. Correct the mistakes in the

underlined part of the following

statements.

a) Barrier reefs are circular

reefs encircling a lagoon.

b) The average salinity of sea

water is 350 parts per

thousand.

c) Marine sediments that

directly form from the ocean

water are called biogenic

sediments.

17. a) JãvOU WLb]j|oOtt

iLfOSvfLeV?

b) SoLzVyV zL¡cVjyV yVRWpV¤

AjOyq]\ÿV fLRu RWLaO¾]q]

¨OÐ iLfO¨tORa WLb]j|U

INfpLReÐV IuOfOW.

yP\j : ^]kVyU = WLb]j|U 2

(^]kVyU, RWLrºU, WL¤RRyãV,

KL¡S¾L SWæLyV, W~L¡aVyV)

18. v]ŸV SkLp nLYU kPq]Õ]¨OW.

a) WLã]R£ Nkv¡¾j lsoLp]

R\r]p fq¾]sOtt AvyLh

°¥ j}¨U R\áRÕaOÐ

NkNW]ppLeV .............................

IÐr]pRÕaOÐfV.

b) oxVrPU (WP¦) w]sW¥

qPkRÕaOÐfV WLã]R£ ............

Nkv¡¾jU oPsoLeV.

c) WLã]R£ Akqhj Nkv¡¾j

¾L¤ qPkRÕaOÐ Dkq]fsU

o]jOyoLp fq¾]sOtt WsæOWRt

................... IÐV Ar]pRÕaOÐO.

19. fLRu krpOÐ NkyVfLvjWt]¤

Aa]vqp]ŸV WLe]\ÿ]ŸOtt nLYR¾

RfãOW¥ wq]pL¨] IuOfOW.

a) KqO sYPe]jV \OãOoLp] vŸ¾]¤

WLeOÐ kv]uÕOãOWtLeV

mLq]p¡ r}lOW¥.

b) yoPNh^s¾]R£ wqLwq]

ys]j]ã] (svef~U) 350

kL¡ŸVyV Rk¡ fTy£V

(yzNyLUwU) BWOÐO.

c) yoONh ^s¾]¤ j]ÐOU Sjq]ŸV

qPk}WQfoLvOÐ AvyLh

vyVfO¨Rt mSpL^j]WV

Ryc]Ro£VyV IÐV krpOÐO.

(3)

(3)

(2)

(1)

(3)

(3)

(2)

(1)
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20. A, B, C  SWLt°¥ S\qOUka]

S\¡R¾uOfOW.

20. Match the column A with

columns B and C.

SECTION - III

21 oOf¤ 26 vRqpOtt S\Lh|°t]¤

JRfË]sOU 4 I¹U D¾qU IuOfOW.

KLSqL S\Lh|U 4 oL¡¨V v}fU.

21. nPo]pORa DfVnvR¾ yUmÌ]\ÿV

v]wh}Wq]¨L¢ èo]\ÿ qºV

Bh|WLs y]ÈLÍ°tLeV

RjmOsL¡ RRzSÕLf]y]yOU

kæLjãy]o¤ RRzSÕLf]y]yOU. Cv

yUmÌoLp] fLRu RWLaO¾]q]

¨OÐ S\Lh|°¥¨V D¾qU

IuOfOW.

a) JfV y]ÈLÍoLeV yPq|R£

yo}k¾V WPRa vs]RpLqO

jƒNf¾]R£ WaÐV SkLW¤

NkyVfLv]¨OÐfV?

b) ^¡Ú¢ \]ÍW¢ CÚLjOv¤

WL£V Bv]xVWq]\ÿ y]ÈLÍU

JfV?

c) kæLjãy]o¤ RRzSkLf]y]yV

NkWLqU kæLjãy]osOW¥

NYz°tLp] qPkLÍqRÕŸfV

I°RjpLeV?

          A                B                  C

a) Island arcs Japanese islands Challenger Deep

RIs£V B¡ V̈ ^ÕL¢ h~}kOW¥ \Lsµ¡ c}ÕV

b) Oceanic trenches Mariana trench Atlantic ocean

yoONh Y¡¾°¥ or]pLjL NaµV AãVsL£]WV ozLyoONhU

c) Oceanic ridges Mid-Atlantic ridge Pacific ocean

KLx|Lj]WV r]cV^OW¥ o]cV&AãVsL£]WV r]cV̂ V ky]l]WV ozLyoONhU

SECTION - III

Answer any four  from question

numbers 21 to 26. Each question

carries four marks.

21. Nebular and Planetesimal

hypotheses are two important

early hypotheses that attempted

to explain the origin of the earth.

Now, answer the following

questions.

a) Which hypothesis postulates

an event of a near approach

of a passing star?

b) Which hypothesis was

originally proposed by the

German Philosopher,

lmmanuel Kant?

c) How did planets evolve from

planetesimals according to

planetesimal hypothesis?

(1)

(2)

(1)

(3)(3)

(1)

(2)

(1)



K- 8

122

22. a) Out of the following which

one is a passive agent of

erosion?

i) Gravity

ii) Streams

iii) Rain water

iv) Waves

b) What do you mean by the

terms weathering, erosion

and deposition?

23. Prepare a note on the erosional

landforms formed by the

geological activity of streams.

24. What is meant by mass wasting?

Explain any three types of mass

movement processes.

25. Describe the importance of earth

science in the development of a

nation.

26. Give your ideas on the following

concepts.

a) Palaeomagnetism

b) Sea floor spreading

22. a) fLRu RWLaO¾]q]¨OÐvp]¤

Akqhj NkNW]p ja¾OÐ

kLy}vV J^£V JfLeV?

i) NYLv]ã]

ii) jh]W¥

iii) ou RvttU

iv) f]qoLsW¥

b) Rvfr]UYV (AkƒpU),

CSrLx¢ (AkqhjU),

RcSÕLy]x¢ (j]SƒkeU)

IÐ} kh°¥ RWLºV

DSÇw]¨OÐfV IÍLeV?

23. jh]WtORa ^]SpLt^]¨¤

Nkv¡¾j¾L¤ qPkU RWLttOÐ

Akqhj nPqPk°Rt WOr]\ÿV KqO

WOr]ÕV fáLrL¨OW.

24. oLyV Svð]UYV IÐL¤ IÍLeV?

JRfË]sOU oPÐV fqU oLyV oPvVRo£V

NkNW]pW¥ v]wh}Wq]¨OW.

25. qLxVNa kOSqLYf]p]¤ I¡¾V

yp¢y]R£ NkLiLj|U v]vq]¨OW.

26. fLRu krpOÐ yË¤kj°Rt

WOr]\ÿOtt Bwp°¥ v|©oL¨OW.

a) kLs]SpL oLYVjã]yU (kOqL

WLÍ]Wf)

b) yoONh fa v|LkjU

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4)

(1)

(3)

(4)

(2)

(2)

(4)

(2)

(2)

(1)

(3)




